GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE
DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1884
TO BE ANSWERED ON THE 30" JULY, 2021
“COVID-19 Vaccination in Odisha”

1884. SHRI JUAL ORAM:
SHRI BASANTA KUMAR PANDA:

Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WEL FARE be pleased to state:

(a) the salient features of the vaccine being used to combat COVID-19 within Odisha along
with the quantity of vaccines provided thereof;

(b) the number of people vaccinated, State/UT-wise and district-wise;

(c) the number of districts covered so far within Odisha under this vaccination process;

and

(d) the steps being taken by the Government to vaccinate people in remote/inaccessible areas
under this COVID vaccination mission within Odisha?

ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND FAMILY
WELFARE
(DR. BHARATI PRAVIN PAWAR)

(@) Three vaccines, namely Covishield manufactured by M/s Serum Institute of India,
Covaxin manufactured by M/s Bharat Biotech International Limited and Sputnik V, that
have been granted permission for restricted use in emergency situation by the National
Regulator i.e. Drugs Controller Genera of India [DCG(I)] are being used under the
Covid-19 vaccination programme in Odisha. As on 26™ July 2021, a total of 1.55 Crore
(Covishield 1.34 crore and Covaxin 21.13 Lakh doses) vaccine doses have been supplied
to Odisha. In addition procurement of 4200 doses of Sputnik V stock has been declared in
CoWIN porta by Private Hospitals.

(b) As on 26™July’21, a total of about 34.18 crore persons have received at least 1 dose of
COVID-19 vaccine in the country. State/UT wise details of vaccination in the country as
on 26™ July is at Annexure-1;District wise coverage of Odisha as on 26™ July is at
Annexure-2

(c) All districts of Odisha are covered under COVID-19 vaccination drive.

(d) As per the COVID-19 Vaccines Operational Guidelines, for remote areas, sessions can be
organized for lesser number of beneficiaries ensuring no vaccine wastage, provision of
special mobile vaccination teams, near to home vaccination Centers can be prioritized in
such aress.



Annexure—1

State/UT-wise details of number of people vaccinated with COVID-19 Vaccine.

(Ason 26™ July 2021)

ﬁ'o State/UT 1% Dose 2" Dose Total
1 | A& Nlsands 1,93,281 86,558 2,79,839
2 | Andhra Pradesh 1,49,13,422 46,57,465 1,95,70,887
3 | Arunacha Pradesh 6,55,202 1,59,916 8,15,118
4 | Assam 80,08,537 17,25,004 97,33,541
5 | Bihar 1,90,24,124 35,01,453 2,25,25,577
6 | Chandigarh 5,81,613 1,71,013 7,52,626
7 | Chhattisgarh 92,55,247 22,04,614 1,14,59,861
8 | Dadra& Nagar Haveli 3,02,569 33,364 3,35,933
9 | Daman & Diu 2,28,516 38,154 2,66,670
10 | Delhi 72,96,521 23,87,695 06,84,216
11 | Goa 10,16,952 2,48,432 12,65,384
12 | Gujarat 2,42,08,110 74,31,320 3,16,39,430
13 | Haryana 88,18,944 22,02,603 1,10,21,547
14 | Himachal Pradesh 37,40,953 11,66,811 49,07,764
15 | Jammu & Kashmir 47,11,795 11,50,609 58,62,404
16 | Jharkhand 72,42,101 16,43,256 88,85,357
17 | Karnataka 2,29,42,288 59,44,413 2,88,86,701
18 | Kerala 1,29,72,163 56,22,271 1,85,94,434
19 | Ladakh 1,85,770 63,271 2,49,041
20 | Lakshadweep 49,661 14,455 64,116
21 | Madhya Pradesh 2,33,16,207 4552,158 2,78,68,365
22 | Maharashtra 3,14,24,960 08,94,145 4,13,19,105
23 | Manipur 10,38,690 1,58,626 11,97,316
24 | Meghalaya 8,36,208 1,64,387 10,00,685
25 | Mizoram 6,26,660 1,71,640 7,98,300
26 | Nagaland 5,94,445 1,36,401 7,30,846
27 | Odisha 1,18,03,391 36,13,911 1,54,17,302
28 | Puducherry 5,46,390 1,38,781 6,85,171
29 | Punjab 74,89,117 17,62,899 92,52,016
30 | Rgjasthan 2,39,57,916 64,17,943 3,03,75,859
31 | Sikkim 4,82,041 1,44,504 6,26,545
32 | Tamil Nadu 1,73,31,932 38,03,839 2,11,35,771
33 | Telangana 1,10,74,124 29,46,097 1,40,20,221
34 | Tripura 22,26,540 7,46,270 29,72,810
35 | Uttar Pradesh 3,71,99,189 72,13,587 4,44,12,776
36 | Uttarakhand 42,13,935 13,23,550 55,37,485
37 | West Bengal 1,95,49,648 82,10,268 2,77,59,916
Miscellaneous (Forces) 17,43,455 15,41,611 32,85,066
Total 34,18,02,707 0,33,93,294 43,51,96,001




Annexure— 2

District-wise details of Number of people vaccinated in Odisha*

(Ason 26" July 2021)

.No. District Dosel Dose2 Total
1 Angul 2,95,524 67,628 3,63,152
2 Balangir 3,47,629 77,491 4,25,120
3 Balasore 5,45,346 2,18,241 7,63,587
4 Bargarh 3,25,457 93,891 4,19,348
5 Bhadrak 3,88,726 1,11,030 4,99,756
6 Boudh 97,443 24,251 1,21,694
7 Cuttack 7,84,397 2,34,018 10,18,415
8 Deogarh 79,361 19,273 98,634
9 Dhenkanal 3,04,918 77,750 3,82,668
10 Gajapati 1,57,451 36,919 1,94,370
11 Ganjam 13,99,424 3,36,541 17,35,965
12 Jagatsinghpur 2,52,784 1,05,638 3,58,422
13 Jajpur 3,83,634 1,21,211 5,04,845
14 Jharsuguda 1,91,554 46,726 2,38,280
15 Kalahandi 3,43,326 1,02,376 4,45,702
16 Kandhamal 1,82,864 42,997 2,25,861
17 Kendrapara 3,52,260 1,14,474 4,66,734
18 Kendujhar 4,14,070 1,03,523 5,17,593
19 Khurda 13,18,017 7,95,478 21,13,495
20 Koraput 3,94,271 89,634 4,83,905
21 Malkangiri 1,39,834 30,103 1,69,937
22 Mayurbhanj 5,04,877 1,32,910 6,37,787
23 Nabarangpur 2,41,521 48,673 2,90,194
24 Nayagarh 2,26,581 74,282 3,00,863
25 Nuapada 1,65,491 33,119 1,98,610
26 Puri 5,41,186 1,43,201 6,84,387
27 Rayagada 2,33,676 58,278 2,91,954
28 Sambal pur 4,64,765 88,743 5,53,508
29 Subarnapur 1,54,768 41,723 1,96,491
30 Sundargarh 5,72,236 1,43,789 7,16,025
Odisha Total 1,18,03,391 36,13,911 1,54,17,302




